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% change y/y Jun-23  Dec-23 Jun-24 Dec-24 Jun-25 Dec-25

Gross domestic product 2.1 1.1 0.9 1.5 2.0 2.4
Household consumption 1.5 1.0 1.5 21 21 2.2
Real household disposable income -3.0 0.0 0.6 1.8 3.3 3.2
Dwelling investment -1.1 -3.1 -4.3 -2.8 1.4 41
Business investment 8.0 5.7 2.0 3.8 3.6 4.0
Unemployment rate (quarterly, %) 3.6 3.9 4.4 45 4.5 44
Employment 3.2 2.8 1.5 0.8 1.3 1.7
Wage price index 3.6 4.1 4.2 4.0 3.9 3.6
Consumer price index 6.0 4.2 3.6 3.2 3.0 29
Cash rate (e.o.p) 4.1 4.1 4.1 3.85 3.35 3.35
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THI

SN RBEB*
% a/q %yly
Mar-23  Jun-23 Sep-23 Dec-23 Mar-24 Jun-24 2022 2023 2024
GDP 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.4 2.7 1.1 1.5
Unemployment rate 3.6 3.6 3.8 3.9 4.1 4.4 3.5 3.9 4.5
Wage price index 0.8 0.8 1.4 0.9 0.9 0.9 3.4 4.1 4.0
Headline inflation 1.4 0.8 1.0 0.9 0.9 0.8 7.8 4.2 3.2
Trimmed mean inflation 1.3 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 6.9 4.0 3.2

*Forecasts in bold. Annual data and forecasts are through-the-year growth, except the unemployment rate which is the Q4 average.

ST

Current Sep 23 Dec 23 Mar 24 Jun 24 Sep 24 Dec 24
Interest Rates (%)
RBA cash rate 4.10 4.10 4.10 4.10 4.10 4.10 3.85
90-day bank bill 4.14 4.31 4.31 4.31 4.31 4.23 3.98
3-year bond 4.07 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.00 2.75 2.75
10-year bond 4.36 4.10 4.10 3.95 3.70 3.70 3.70
Curve - 3s10s (bps) 29 35 60 70 70 95 95
3y swap 4.27 4.15 3.90 3.65 3.40 3.05 3.05
10y swap 4.65 4.60 4.60 4.45 4.20 4.10 4.10
RBNZ cash rate 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75
US fed funds 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.00 4.75
US 2-year note 5.14 4.75 4.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.25
US 10-year note 4.49 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50
BoE Bank Rate 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.00
Foreign Exchange
AUD/USD 0.64 0.63 0.65 0.68 0.68 0.70 0.72
AUD/EUR 0.60 0.59 0.60 0.61 0.60 0.61 0.62
AUD/GBP 0.52 0.50 0.51 0.53 0.52 0.52 0.53
AUD/JPY 94.7 93.9 94.3 95.2 92.5 92.4 92.2
AUD/CNY 4.69 4.60 4.71 4.88 4.83 4.94 5.04
AUD/NZD 1.08 1.09 1.10 1.11 1.11 1.13 1.14
AUD/CHF 0.58 0.55 0.57 0.59 0.59 0.60 0.62
AUD/IDR 9850 9576 9815 10064 9928 10080 10224
AUD/INR 53.23 52.29 53.82 56.10 55.76 57.05 57.60
AUD/KRW 860 832 845 867 850 868 886
USD/IPY 148 149 145 140 136 132 128
EUR/USD 1.07 1.07 1.09 1.11 1.13 1.14 1.16
USD/CNY 7.31 7.30 7.25 7.18 7.10 7.05 7.00
AUD TWI 60.40 59.28 60.47 62.37 61.58 62.74 63.80

Bond yields are on government-issued securities at constant maturity.

Forecasts are for quarter-end.
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DATE REGION
Monday AU
25-Sep EA

GE

us

Tuesday IN

26-Sep EA

us

Wednesday AU

27-Sep JN

CH

EA

us

Thursday NZ
28-Sep

AU

CH

EA

GE

us

Friday NZ
29-Sep

AU
IN
CH
EA
GE
UK
REIZHE<

DATA/EVENT
RBA's Jones-Panel
ECB's Villeroy speaks
IFO Business Climate
IFO Current Assessment
IFO Expectations
Chicago Fed Nat Activity Index
Dallas Fed Manf. Activity
Fed's Kashkari Speaks
PPI Services y/y
ECB's Lane speaks
ECB's Kazimir Speaks
Philadelphia Fed Non-Manufacturing Activity
S&P Corelogic CS 20-City m/m sa
Conf. Board Consumer Confidence
New Home Sales
New Home Sales m/m
Richmond Fed Business Conditions
Richmond Fed Manufact. Index
Dallas Fed Services Activity
CPIy/y
BOJ Minutes of July Meeting
Industrial Profits y/y
M3 Money Supply y/y
MBA Mortgage Applications
Durable Goods Orders
Durables Ex Transportation
ANZ Activity Outlook
ANZ Business Confidence
Job Vacancies qg/q
Retail Sales m/m
BoP Current Account Balance
ECB Publishes Economic Bulletin
CPI m/m
CPLy/y
Continuing Claims
Core PCE Price Index g/q
GDP Annualized q/q
GDP Price Index
Initial Jobless Claims
Personal Consumption
Revisions: GDP/National Economic Accounts

PERIOD

Sep
Sep
Sep
Aug
Sep

Aug

Sep
Jul
Sep
Aug
Aug
Sep
Sep
Sep
Aug

Aug
Aug
Sep-23
Aug P
Aug P
Sep
Sep
Aug
Aug
Q2F

Sep P
Sep P
Sep-23
Q2T
Q2T
Q2T
Sep-23
Q2T

Fed's Goolsbee Speaks at Peterson Institute in Washington

Pending Home Sales m/m
Kansas City Fed Manf. Activity
Fed's Powell Hosts Town Hall With Educators

Fed's Barkin Gives Speech on Monetary Policy Outlook

ANZ Consumer Confidence Index
ANZ Consumer Confidence m/m
Private Sector Credit m/m

Tokyo CPI Ex-Fresh Food, Energy y/y
Tokyo CPI y/y

Industrial Production m/m

Retail Sales m/m

Caixin China PMI Composite
Caixin China PMI Mfg

Caixin China PMI Services

ECB's Lagarde Speaks

CPI Core y/y

CPI m/m

Unemployment Change (000's)
Unemployment Claims Rate sa
Current Account Balance

Exports q/q

GDP g/q

GDP y/y

Government Spending q/q

Gross Fixed Capital Formation g/q
Imports q/q

Private Consumption q/q

Total Business Investment g/q
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Aug
Sep

Sep
Sep
Aug
Sep
Sep
Aug P
Aug
Sep
Sep
Sep

Sep P
Sep P
Sep
Sep
Q2
Q2F
Q2F
Q2F
Q2F
Q2F
Q2F
Q2F
Q2F

MARKET

ANZ

LAST

85.7
89
82.6
0.12
-17.2

1.7%

-13.1
0.9%
106.1
714k
4.4%

-2.7
4.9%

-6.7%
-0.4%
5.4%
-5.2%
0.4%
11.2
-3.7
-2.0%
0.5%
$65.3b

0.3%
6.1%

3.7%
2.1%
2.0%

1.7%

0.9%

85
1.6%
0.3%
4.0%
2.9%
-1.8%
2.1%
51.7
51
51.8

5.3%
0.5%
18.0k
5.7%
-10.8b
-2.5%
0.2%
0.4%
3.1%
0.0%
1.0%
0.7%
3.4%

GMT
03:00
07:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
12:30
14:30
22:00
22:50
07:00
08:00
12:30
13:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:30
00:30
22:50
00:30
08:00
11:00
12:30
12:30
23:00
23:00
00:30
00:30
13:00
08:00
12:00
12:00
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
13:00
14:00
15:00
20:00
23:00
20:00
20:00
00:30
22:30
22:30
22:50
22:50
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:00
09:00
09:00
07:55
07:55
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00

AEST
14:00
18:00
19:00
19:00
19:00
23:30
01:30
09:00
09:50
18:00
19:00
23:30
00:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:30
11:30
09:50
11:30
19:00
22:00
23:30
23:30
10:00
10:00
11:30
11:30
00:00
19:00
23:00
23:00
23:30
23:30
23:30
23:30
23:30
23:30
23:30
00:00
01:00
02:00
07:00
10:00
07:00
07:00
11:30
09:30
09:30
09:50
09:50
11:45
11:45
11:45
11:00
20:00
20:00
18:55
18:55
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00



DATE REGION DATA/EVENT PERIOD MARKET ANZ LAST GMT AEST

Friday us Advance Goods Trade Balance Aug -$91.0b - -$90.9b 12:30 23:30
29-Sep PCE Core Deflator m/m Aug 0.2% -- 0.2% 12:30 23:30
PCE Deflator m/m Aug 0.4% -- 0.2% 12:30 23:30

Personal Income Aug 0.5% -- 0.2% 12:30 23:30

Personal Spending Aug 0.4% -- 0.8% 12:30 23:30

Real Personal Spending Aug -- - 0.6% 12:30 23:30

Wholesale Inventories m/m Aug P -- -- -0.2% 12:30 23:30

MNI Chicago PMI Sep -- -- 48.7 13:45 00:45

U. of Mich. 1 Yr Inflation Sep F -- - 3.1% 14:00 01:00

U. of Mich. 5-10 Yr Inflation Sep F -- - 2.7% 14:00 01:00

U. of Mich. Sentiment Sep F 67.7 -- 67.7 14:00 01:00

Kansas City Fed Services Activity Sep - - -1 15:00 02:00

Fed's Williams to Speak on Monetary Policy 16:45 03:45

CA GDP m/m Jul -- -- -0.2% 12:30 23:30

GDP y/y Jul -- -- 1.1% 12:30 23:30
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oD 5 AR

Monday

25 Sep
GE: IFO (Sep)
US: Chicago Fed NAI

(Aug),
Dallas Fed (Sep)

2 Oct

NZ: Build permit (Aug)
JN: Tankan (3Q)

GE: Retail sales (Aug)
EA: Unemp rate (Aug)
US: ISM Manf (Sep)
CA: PMI (Sep)

Public holiday: AU
(NSW), CH

9 Oct
GE: IP (Aug)

Public holiday: US,
JN, CA

16 Oct

IN: IP (Aug F)

EA: Trade bal (Aug)
US: Empire manf (Oct)

23 Oct
US: Chicago Fed (Sep)

Public holiday: NZ

Tuesday

26 Sep

US: New home sl (Aug),
CB cons conf (Sep),
Richmond Fed (Sep)

3 Oct

AU: ANZ Job Ads (Sep),
Build approv (Aug),
RBA cash rate

US: JOLTS (Aug)

Public holiday: CH

10 Oct

AU: NAB bus conf (Sep)
JN: Trade bal (Aug)

US: NFIB (Sep)

17 Oct

NZ: CPI (3Q)

AU: RBA mins (Oct)
UK: Unemp rate (Aug)
GE: ZEW survey (Oct)
EA: ZEW survey (Oct)
US: Retail sl (Sep),

IP (Sep)

CA: CPI (Sep)

24 Oct

AU: PMI (Oct P)

IN: PMI (Oct P)

UK: PMI (Oct P)
GE: PMI (Oct P)
EA: PMI (Oct P)
US: PMI (Oct P),
Richmond Fed (Oct)
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Wednesday

27 Sep

AU: CPI (Aug)

JN: Mach order (Aug F)
CH: IP (Aug)

US: Durable gds (Aug P)

4 Oct

NZ: RBNZ cash rate

EA: Retail sale (Aug)
US: Factory order (Aug)

Public holiday: CH

11 Oct

GE: CPI (Sep F)

US: FOMC mins (Sep)
CA: Build permits (Aug)

18 Oct

CH: GDP (3Q),

IP, Retail sl (Sep)
UK: CPI (Sep)

EA: CPI (Sep F)

US: Housing st (Sep)

25 Oct

AU: CPI (3Q)

GE: IFO (Oct)

US: New home sl (Sep)
CA: BoC policy rate

Thursday

28 Sep

NZ: ANZ Bus Conf (Sep)
AU: Retail sl (Aug)

GE: CPI (Sep P)

US: GDP (2Q T)

5 Oct

AU: Trade bal (Aug)
GE: Trade bal (Aug)
CA: Merch trade (Aug)

Public holiday: CH

12 Oct

JN: Mach orders (Aug)

UK: Trade bal (Aug),
IP (Aug)

US: CPI (Sep)

19 Oct

AU: NAB bus conf (3Q),
Unemp rate (Sep)

JN: Trade bal (Sep)

US: Exist home sl (Sep),
Phildiphia Fed (Oct),
LEI (Sep)

26 Oct

EA: ECB rate

US: GDP (3Q A),
Durable gds (Sep)

Friday

29 Sep

NZ: ANZ CC (Sep)

AU: Pvt sec credit (Aug)

IN: Tokyo CPI (Sep),
Retail sl, IP (Aug)

CH: PMI (Sep)

UK: GDP (2Q F)

GE: Unemp ch (Sep)

EA: CPI (Sep)

US: PCE (Aug)

CA: GDP (Jul)

6 Oct

GE: Factory order (Aug)

US: Unemp rate (Sep),
Cons credit (Aug)

CA: Unemp rate (Sep)

Public holiday: CH

13 Oct

NZ: PMI (Sep)

CH: CPI (Sep),
Trade bal (Sep)

EA: IP (Aug)

US: U of Mich sent (Oct
P)

20 Oct

NZ: Trade bal (Sep)
IN: Natl CPI (Sep)
UK: Retail sl (Sep)
CA: Retail sale (Aug)

27 Oct
NZ: ANZ cons conf (Oct)
IN: Tokyo CPI (Oct)
CH: IP (Sep)
US: Prsnl inc/spnd
(Sep),
PCE (Sep),
U of Mich sent (Oct)

10



HELBHOE

AILEE, ANZ DIEAMB LU~ =7 v YHMOBEEZ /R L LIbO T, AXF2, fimk, #RECIEMATLILE3TEEvAL, AXFICEE
No VY —FROBERF—BROZMEEO LD TH Y | AARLERERICHT 205 2R, BEHROBN, MBEREE/3I=—X2EET 50T
b EEA,

ARICET, FEDOHEICE O TERICL VHIRZZ T 2560 H Y £, ALEEZRLCEERIL, T NTORET SHIRICOVWTEFL, ET T 54
WD ET,

AXEE, A=A T VT « =2—Y—F 2 F4YT (ABN 11 005 357 522) (LR, TANZBGL] &\WWFEF, ) 2KV 4Efif i, ANZBGL DR
JE¥7213 ANZBGL OF24tTh D ANZ REFMA A (LT, ANZBGL L#sFRLC TANZ] S WVWWET, ) ICX VB SN D D TY, ANZ FE#RAL
iE, AAROSRTIC L BH SN eMEnRsIEE CThH Y (RiES  BRMERE (&%) % 3055 %) |\ HAGEHREHRITMALTHET (T
100-6333 HAH TREXAON 2 TH 4-1 AONEAT 1 7 31H) . AXFEIL, FHEOZEHE E/FMET 57 =7 %A FoFTSca—F—
(ReFrL T, TZfEE] LVWET, ) LT HadRftoZz A E LTRSS 2 b T,

AICEITHAGESERTH Y, JEREHL E ORITHEED 5 5355 10E, FCONEBESE L ET, ACETERREOLEL BN L LTRASINDI LD TH
V. ARLEOWNR RS, MM ET T —EAOEA, A, ZES L IR E7I3RE ORI EIE~OZMIIX$ 25 ANZ I X 55, B £k
FRELZEXNTZHOTEIHY EHA,

AT, BEROEHOERICZ VRO NG BICOHBEEICH L TRMEND2 D TH Y, AXEDOHM E 1 I3ERAMANET KT 2, £7203
ANZ ALBMEYZRFR AT OEAG & L < ITBEREAT O LN E L R 2 BRI BE A E I ET 22 HEE IS LTl S EidER SN2 Z L2 A E Lz
HOTERLS, FREEMESNZLDOTEHY £ A, SHIC, AXFIRHOMMB L OV — 2%, I TOEICEWTAFARERTIERWEARRHY
£7

ANZ 13, ASCEICERSNEFERELEY— X0 T, BERICME, B, REEEREOHF LTI bOTEDHY A, BEHWZ1T O HI
2, ALEOZEE L, THFORBUIE U T, ML L2ME, B8, BB OMBET 252G L TZawn,

ANZ 13, RXEDOIERICHTZ> T—EDREEZTT>THEY . AXFICEENLHRIIERTHD LEZTWETR, HROEMMEEITERMECEL.,
KR ETIIRAEEITOEF A, I HIZ. ANZ 1, ALFHICHMINTZIEROEMIEICHEL 52 2800 H 2 FHAZITMSTGAETH, 20 b FHE
BERICEMT 2 EEE - TRAVEREA,

ARILEOIERIZ B Te o> TARLETRARON TV D ERIL, BERHZICEW CEBN WL 2 ELHa03 0 0 £, FFEOTHOLRWVIEY . 2 b
OERLIT, AXEOERARROLOTHY , FERIEESNI ZbOTY, £, ETOMKHERIL, Bl RL TV EEFA, RILETHEN
BTV ERIE, WOTLTPERIERESINDZERHY £,

ANZ 13, ALEICHEHEEINDIEHOEEERIET 2L OTED Y FHA, HODLIFEEIINIERBED, WENEL D256 HIVUTHELEZELIHED
B FET, WEOEEI, FEROEBOIEL 2 b0 TIEH Y FHA, ALECEBHOBEHLF—EAN, LT L2 TOREFICH L TWDIHD LI
WZBRWGERH Y 2, ZHLOEMRY —ERICETIEEINERTHD EEXLNDLENH Y TT,

ANZ (X, BIHT2IEHICL VRO ONDBICBNT, H O EEZHRMICRERL, ACECERS U< IEE# L, BN EEmsEnc, £-
REATA (BERZEHRET, ) . BB, BFEEICEY, FR3FoMICk AT H LD HIEE, HE, Fk, AHE, FRFE, IHERITEEEN L
T, TEHE] EVWnET, ) KOV TEHEZAWE YA, RCEL, W7 5 EROBRGEIRERE E 7213l H S BRI L > THHEEINZLOTIT AN iz D

BELLEEND,

ANZ 5 L WVANZ OBMERYHE L, AXLFETERINTOLIRIRIZONWTHIFEBRER L TWD5E03H Y £7°, ANZ B ANZ ORBRYHFEH L, AL
FICRMOM S £ — E A RRE T B2 DICHEN D TR EZHT 2 HBABH Y, -t n bR LOREI OMAH L, Uk TFHE O F 72
IR LEICIE U A T A BA B Y . SRS IEEICEEO I E SO TRESN, ERESRESNET, ANZ 5 L0 ANZ OBMR Y FEE 7=
FEOBEEE BT, ALECEROEMETF—ERIZONT, FIEBMREA LEREEVREL S LS EFEVHLHRDY a VB BABH Y T,
E7o, B, AANEZIIRILAL LTINOOWAB LY E3RREITIHEBHY . ZALOEHO~—r v FA—H—%BH, E3BDH TV
BANDHY £, ALEIF, ANZ OHZSHRICET 5K Y & —I2ft> TAK S, ANZ 13, ANZ 35 LU0 ANZ O BIR S S5 IS8\ TIFH Mo 36540
PR~ 2 = & 2B < 7o, 007 S HImeE 2 2 + R LTk,

LROWRICHET 23 ME CHEOL A E ), AXEFICHT 2 TEMIE, BFHO ANZ 2 H (I TR 2 S0,



	データプレビュー
	予測
	データとイベントカレンダー
	この先の5週間

